

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3751/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in CRLA No.1243/2002,
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PRAKASHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR, EXCISE RANGE, KASARGOD & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail, exemption from surrendering)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
petitioner has passed away. He seeks four weeks time to take
instructions from his legal representatives, in so far as the
prosecution of this petition qua levy of fine is concerned.
Post after four weeks.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master